PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5563034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	06/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRAUMAFX SOLUTIONS INC.	
Street Address:	1001 EAST PALM AVENUE	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33605	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8460003	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)503-2622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. TRYON ST., STE 1700

Address Line 2: ATTN: MOIRA SHEEHAN

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18464.015272
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MOIRA SHEEHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=KForce - Executed Patent Release#page1.tif source=KForce - Executed Patent Release#page2.tif source=KForce - Executed Patent Release#page3.tif

PATENT 505516229 REEL: 049417 FRAME: 0165

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS dated as of June 7, 2019, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent (the "Agent") in favor of TraumaFX Solutions Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Patent Security Agreement (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of March 1, 2019 by and between the Company and the Agent as filed with the Assignment division at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2019 at Reel 048483, Frame No. 0361, the Company granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on all of its Patent Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release the security interest in and lien on all of the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, the patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent states as follows:

The Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and first priority lien on the Patent Collateral, and Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, each of the patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Agent understands and agrees that this release may be recorded by or for the companies with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DMSLIBRARY01\34374165.v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Agent:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Administrative Agent

Name: Lynn E. Culbreath

Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents (TraumaFX Solutions Inc.)

PATENT

REEL: 049417 FRAME: 0167

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS					
	Patent No.	Owner / Inventor(s)	Assignee	Description	
1	8460003	Bevan, Thomas E.; Hill, Alex	TraumaFX Solutions Inc.	Anthropomorphic Device for Military and Civilian Emergency Medical Treatment Training	

DMSLIBRARY01\34374165.v2

RECORDED: 06/10/2019

PATENT REEL: 049417 FRAME: 0168